

**FIR No. 189/2020**  
**PS Hauz Qazi**  
**U/s 452/308/323/34 IPC**  
**State v. Mehtabuddin @ Bali & Anr.**

16.05.2024

**Fresh case received. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Sanjay Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused on bail with proxy counsel Ms. Pooja

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused persons.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on

**03.06.2024.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/16.05.2024(ak)