

SC No.325/2024
FIR No.189/2020
PS: Hauz Qazi
State Vs Mehtabuddin @ Babli & Anr.

18.09.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. Chanderjeet Yadav, Sh. Nasmeeen, sh. Harshit Handa and Ms. Nagma.

PWs Mohd. Harun and Mohd. Wasim are absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against both the PWs for the next date of hearing to be given on the date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2024.

IO SI Anuj Tomar has sent a request which is not forwarded by any senior officer. Hence, same is turned down. Issue B/Ws against the IO in the sum of Rs.2,000/- and notice u/s 350 CrPC for the date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2024.

Put up for PE on **date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2024.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/18.09.2024(D)