

SC 325/2024
STATE Vs. MEHTABUDDIN @ BABLI
FIR No. 189 /2020
PS Hauz Qazi

28.10.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for
State.
Both accused on bail.

Bailable warrants of PW Mohd. Haroon and PW Mohd. Wasim are executed but both are absent. The bond amount given by both of them is forfeited. Penalty of Rs.5000/- is imposed on both of them. Warrant of attachment of Rs.5000/- be issued against each of them. Fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against Mohd. Haroon and Mohd. Wasim, to be served through the IO, for the next date of hearing to be given tomorrow.

As per report received from Addl. DCP, Central, warrants of attachment of SI Anuj Kumar has been sent to DCP, Central District. Be awaited for report on the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **29.10.2024**, date already fixed.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/28.10.2024(ak)