

T. P. (Civil) No. 12/2026
Ajay Taneja vs Pushpa Oberoi & Ors.

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Arjun Anand and Ms. Isha Shukla, Ld. Counsels
for petitioner along with petitioner.

Sh. Mohit Gupta (through VC), Sh.Parveen Sharma
and Sh.Mohit Jangra, Ld. Counsels for respondent
no.2.

Steps have not been taken for service of respondent
no.1, 5 and 6.

Respondent no.10 reportedly has passed away and
his legal heirs are to be brought on record.

Let fresh notice of the transfer petition be issued to
respondent no.1, 5 and 6 on filing of PF/RC for the next date of
hearing. Steps be taken within seven working days.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.06.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/05.05.2026