

CNR No. DLCT01-000657-2026
TPC No. 12/2026
Ajay Taneja Vs Pushpa Oberoi & Ors.

07.08.2026

Present : Ms. Isha Shukla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
Sh. Aditya Arora, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.1
to 8 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for respondents no.1 to 8 is directed to
file vakalatnama and also reply to the present transfer petition
before next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side.

Matter is adjourned for reply and arguments on
15.09.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.08.2026